## Revised

## MASS TRANSIT RAILWAY BILL

## **COMMITTEE STAGE**

## Amendments to be moved by Hon CHAN YUEN HAN

Clause		Amendment Proposed
7	(a)	By renumbering it as section 7(1);
	(b)	By adding -
		"(2) One of the directors of the Corporation shall be a staff
		representative directly elected by the employees of the Corporation.".
29		In sub-clause (1), by deleting "and to imprisonment for 6 months" and
		substituting "Where that act or omission causes serious injury or death to
		such person, the employee is liable to a fine at level 2 and to
		imprisonment for 6 months.".
41(2)	(a)	By deleting "or gratuities of every description" and substituting ",
		gratuities and benefits of every description and for the pay review
		mechanism".
	(b)	By deleting paragraph (b) and substituting -
		"(b) any entitlement to gratuities and benefits payable by
		MTRC,".